W600 Series

Parts Catalog

(ETER)

Provisional issue

A€ PEBASUS.






Component parts list for AT

AT Z@EBARR—RER

. . . . Jepow
2ov'zoely | zovgoery | 2O CORLV | EOE OO i bosoas- | FN Y | zov'zoelv | zov'zoelv ahﬂ_ﬁmw
16881 10SE VSZ001Z Q89105Z 3891052 16 — OVEOSE | 16— 6EEOSE | OdVZOL0SZ | QLOISLOST
Aquesse Aiquesse (TET)]
Kojind auiyoep uolysngy 1o¥org 1o¥oeIg oweid opIS oyeid opiS JOA0D 1814 1onco ULy
et TG el \hiel (BME | (B Wk () -wy-¢
sued oypeds U2 B &
160.4522ZrL AU:_UE._O ‘_NQEV
- N6VSeZ09L | N6 — S9Z09L (A0¥2) | 16 — sZ105E - >u” — S080S€E oa.hS.oMm“ Zoviv
Lea.LszTrsL
@ (a0z2) e
16 — LE90SE | 16 — 0E90SE
16— -m>«o«ov«w (6umno seay)
100225 | N6VZ8Z09L | N6 — 28209L Leviszzys | 16 — YZLOSE | 16 — LPOLIS Ad6 _ o eo0ge| %N :owwmmw W_.m_w_o.w_ Z0ELY
(A00}) d6 “ErG
NC—dC ¥—dT
(edoun3 104) | (edoingideox3) | (edoin3 1deox3)
menia) Sead, | (ahes GRS, el wliomes GEY | WIS | s | CEREC | e
-&- - J9jjonu L i T - -
NI | CONCLY | J-oem | (BT | (BGmE (B) -6l L-L A
sped Jueuodwo) BT ¢S X 4 saineed oLy

1V 4o} 1s1] sued Jusuodwon

EHE-DENMHER

O | O | w- O | O | = v

swopoq bulwwsH AV ade} Bupulg MEL—L

O | O | n-pom O [ O | = pmm O | O | w-pem
covLvY coeLY covLvY T0CLY TovLY coeLY

Bunuwey ‘Buuarc) AN 47 fi-y aoe| onseje Buiyoeny (R EY -4 Buiwess ueld \\H¢F

1v joe|qei uoneoyddy E—HEEE




Component parts list for TK

TKERBARRR—RER

. ‘ ‘ . . . |opow
e ¢ 20¥ '€0€ ‘TOENL| 20¥ ‘€OE ‘ZOENL SOEML 20¥ ‘2OENL 20¥ ‘Z0EML ane ¢
cov €08 COBML| " Yoo /L2'80°20°10- | /1L ‘80 ‘G0 ‘20~ | /1L '80 'S0 ‘g0~ | EOEAL/I0- no- cov '£0€ 20EML mmm.%m
VS20012 ae91ose 3891052 L6VOVEOSE 16 — OFE0SE L6V6EEOSE | 16 — GEEOSE | QdVZ9ILOSEZ
o8 ovoel Ajquesse Aiquesse Aquesse Aquesse
e e et apdepys | omEdepis | omdepus | emdepys | Ot
=y : (BEZE | (8= | (BmME | (= "
sued jejpads W i3 H &
(eunyo (AZ¥'Bumno Jesy)
104/ [glEch ) |(BUuD Ad6 ’
_ 4 104/ [0l _ _ YouMs esuy Jupe|3z
NEVESZO9L | L6 — ZYZTTYL | NG — ¥IZOIL :m.Cc.om«%wv 010€0€ 00802 g6~ SOE0SE san | amavew | GO
N6 — £9209L Aose EXR
18DLSTTYL (epejq Buo|
(Aov2) ‘Bumno Jeay)
Ad6 Youms aauy| >
V90E0SE onewnsud |  €OEML
L6aLSTIYL
(a0z2) dé YA QR..WI.W%
- - - 16 — 25zzys| 16 — 800509 -
(n002) (Bumno Jesy)
Ad6 _ UOUMS aau) onewnaud
L6VLSZTYL dé 90eose %07 (6% CoEMNL
(ao01) N—d T
(edoin3 Jod) | (edoingideox3) | (edoin3 1deo:
T | S | MINES LINGD, e | SRR | e | e PR e
J- L] - ¥) ¢4 -GhOL-
SCOVOAL | -9 -Om (BEsger | (B £6)263 | (BY)-6hQL-L Y
sued jusuodwo) I 4= A B sainjea ya&t

M1 4o} 1sl| sued jusuodwio) 2EE —WENFEIE

O| 0| O [mw-rom O] 0| O |- 1eoiom

swoyoq BuiwweH Ay ade) buipuig (ML —L

O] 0| 0 |- reom O O] O |s0-reim O | O| O [-reum
ZOMLL | COEILL | TOCHL TOPHLL [ COEOLL | TOOL ZOMHLL | COEL | TOEXNL T

Bunuway ‘Gussaod WA 47 fi-3rk ae) opseje Buoeny YT EY -1 Buiwess ueld \\HYF

M1 jo 8|gej uoneolddy E—HEEZE




B X 5 CONTENTS Page
F—TH w Z = (AT302) - ceererrrreeenenencees 2~3 TAPE CUTTER (AT302) --creveeereereseeecees 2-3
FmTH 7 — (ATA02) +-veevevereeeeseesns 4~5 TAPE CUTTER (ATA02) ++++vevvvvveeeeeeeseess 4-5
oY=y bed—3IFNVKRy IR SENSOR SET * TERMINAL BOX

BiE I — N ek o — K (AT3020402) -+« 6~7 POWER CORD * RELAY CORD (AT302¢402) -+ 6-7
AT 22 b T — 5 — (AT3020402):+++++vveeee 8~9 AT CONTROL BOX (AT3020402) «+++++eeeeer 8-9
BHF 71 NVI-LVFalL-F— SOLENOID VALVE ¢ FILTER REGULATOR
(AT302) e reerrereeeennnssennnmantininnncenenes 10~11 (AT302) ceveeeerrrenseerernnennennientniinenee. 10-11
BRI (AT3020402) -+ cevevereenerennnnenee 12~13 SPECIFIC PARTS (AT3020402)---++++++++ 12-13
T =Ty F— (TK302):eeererereenenerens 14~15 TAPE CUTTER (TK302) +++eveereeeeserensees 14-15
F—T 7w F — (TK303):weceeereeeeereeeens 16~17 TAPE CUTTER (TK303) - eeeereeerereeeese 16-17
F—TH w9 F — (TKAQ2) -+eeeverenrreeceens 18~19 TAPE CUTTER (TK402) +++eveerereererennees 18-19
TKay bo—5—«bHFIXSL v F TK CONTROL BOX * KNEE SWITCH

FRE T — R (TKA402): oreerrrrrersrenennnnnns 20~21 RELAY CORD (TK402) :+«+eeeerervneseenens 20-21
BB = w b (TK3020303) ceceeeerrerennnees 22~23 CONTROL UNIT (TK3020303) «ccccceeeeees 22-23
BB (TK30203030402) ++ceeeeeerereesess 24~25 SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302¢303¢402) -+ 24-25



AT302




%01 350632-9P
02 350074APD

03 513072
04 007148
05 601071
06 350075
07 350076
08 350077
09 004543
10 350078

11 350119-91
12 350080-PD

13 306003
14 204115
15 306004
16 306005
17 004543
18 350082
19 004537
20 350081
21 007043
22 004538
23 350061A
24 005189
25 307003
26 005324
27 350300
28 007019A
29 240104
30 306022
31 005077
32 306023
33 002921
34 350635
35 350299B91
36 007046
37 351385-91
38 007019A
39 303448
40 350297
41 007182
42 204888
43 004818
44 350425
45 204023
46 350301
47 250028
48 007017A
49 004510
50 303335
51 716016-91
52 212015
53 007021A
54 9A3069

Ok A R
A AN
N |

~
<

M4 x 4

15 s AN RN AN
N AN

N
4
A

LR R A A A W A

NENN NN\
'qéﬂ#wA N Ll
— X X ~X X
o o

O 8 £
X

N »oo
[e—

> 21N
-~
X
oo

0% SR T
(@]
D—‘v O
X >
w

A A
NA~N ~ N\«

~
—

-~
N

a9
Dy

C3 x4

v b (#)
v /Mb X 12

Y /M4 x8

AR A
N
P
|

X
-

&

N
(==
o

R S WD B MEP NI B AN BB AHZ e rJqiv e
N
< -

E AN
== |
S
X

P ANACIIN
-

~~
zO‘I
o

\—

HHOE BOHENY BYJSHER WBHEE WRHatd RS BHE-FE FERFE AREEE <FHsy B{HB 3N
o

ditv | m BB+

NURAUR - S
AN
=2

o~

X

fa—y

(\V]

¥ Y — VXTI, BBORBKICY EHITE S,

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW
LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)

SCREW
NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

POSITION DETECTOR
ROLLER

SCREW

CAUSION LABEL

TAPE CUTTER (AT302)

o
Jauc

o et et DD DD =t el el S © M el AC R NS I o Pt et et =t ND — e S et Ll A i A — N bt bt o ek frd kot —t D\ bt e DO DD bt pd ot

% When ordering this part, please put “Y" at the end of its part number.






F—7Thy b — A0

REF. PART NO.
NO. MEES

%01 350305-9P
02 350097BPD
03 811058-91

04 306003
05 204115
06 306004
07 306005
08 004543
09 350096-PD
10 004538
11 350081
12 007043
13 3060084
14 005381
15 306012
16 005403
17 003018
18 306025
19 005422
20 306010
21 306011
22 350720-91
23 005189
24 307003
25 005324
26 350300
27 007019A
28 240104
29 306022
30 005077
31 306023
32 002921
33 007019A
34 306015
35 306014A
36 001732
37 350299B91
38 007046
39 350297
40 007182
41 204888
42 004818
43 350425
44 204023
45 350301
46 250028
47 007017A
48 004510
49 303335
50 350308
51 351385-91
52 007019A
53 303448
54 9A3069

R
3

(¥)
A

LR
KA
~T X%

NN
B

Gl N~ TP S

IIHBT Fx o »4NEJ[ B < |

N

7

= O3 =21
I N S N
X X
w (o)

NN A N\~
x X
oo™

~~
X

X
——
N o

[@)]

o O

ST D NN B> ST %
-Z2+-0 -1 20O

UNH T UT v Twed I wd ¥ v | ooyt w

A IRNCIAN

~
o
8
RN R
<7
N
3
[ =2
(e}

M B> FHHBN - FHUR

S

FB RBSHE» ABYSHE @WBEVE WHHES HARHEE BRH-RE |BRfsiR BHcBRF FEFEA BE sy

¥ W=V EHHTIE . BBEORBKICY BT TS,

TAPE CUTTER (AT402)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREVW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBL
SCREW '
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

[.»}
—3

= DO = S DODODD = bt et et = D) bt et B = DN R DD b et bt DN B R e bk bt DND bt b b b b bt bt e et e DN e e e et e et e e bk et et

3 When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.



-0y
For outside Europe )

~




SENSOR SET + TERMINAL BOX
POWER CORD + RELAY CORD (AT302+402)

tv—ty P d—-2FIKRy IR
TE D — K oFh#ka — F (AT302:402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmES 2 W NAME QT.
01 350630-91 Y% —+t vy b SENSOR SET 1
02 712013-91 A+ v 4 — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
03 004020 ExV,/M2.5%x12 SCREW 2
04 258081 735 v b BRACKET 1
05 004527 NERENV /M4 BOLT 2
06 748005 FA4avsY)y 7 NYLON GRIP 2
07 007019A E¥xvY,/M4x8 SCREW 2
08 748002 WE NNV F BAND 4
09 716015-91 [El¥EHH % ROTATION DETECTOR 1
10 007019A FExY,/M4x8 SCREW 1
11 748005 FAavrYyy 7S NYLON GRIP 1
12 0070194 S xY /M4 X8 SCREW 2
13 350631-91 % —3IF WMWKy s R TERMINAL BOX 1
14 007018A Y2V ,/M4Xx6 SCREW 1
15 0070204 Y2V /M4X10 SCREW 1
16 007017A IEx Y /M4 X5 SCREW 1
17 742257A91 ®HE a3 - F (AC100V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
18 742257-91 B®H =2 - F (AC200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
19 742257B91 ®BHE 2 - F (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
20 T742257C91 ®WH a2 - F (AC240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
21 350124-91 ftE& () RELAY CORD SET 1
22 742247-91 ik - F (BEF) RELAY CORD (SOLENOID VALVE) 1
23 742248-91 otk - F (VY -) RELAY CORD (SENSOR) 1
24 350125-91 fHE& (#) RELAY CORD SET 1
25 742248-91 thigga - F (¥ -) RELAY CORD (SENSOR) 1
26 742251-91 thgka - F (v v/ A4 F) RELAY CORD (SOLENOID) 1
27 742253-91 +thgka - F (Y v/ 4 F) RELAY CORD (SOLENOID) 1



@ AT302

For Europe

—

AT302/
3—0w/\[g

For outside Europe

3—0w/ NG @

3—-0v/\E @
For Europe

MEMICEA

(Put in accessory)

Ow/\Eg

\\ @ 3—0w/ LNa 35—
. \ For outside Europe \;Europe

\_ J/
@ AT402 )
AT402/
3—0wv/\a
For Europe
(

3—-0w/\LsNGg
For outside Europe
3-0v/\&
For Europe

MRS IHA

(Put in accessory)

-0y /5PN IR R A

Put in accessory for outside Europe

-0y SERRRICEA

Put in accessory for Europe

x ,x\ﬁ




AT 3 ¥ b O—5 — (AT302402) AT CONTROL BOX (AT302:402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. @ EE & W NAME QT.
01 760282-90 ATa v buv-—35— AT CONTROL BOX 1
02 1760282A90 ATa v bo-—35— AT CONTROL BOX 1
03 9A3068 BREBEEE I W ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 1
04 9A3030 ZRY — W STICKER 1
05 9A3057 TRV — NV STICKER |
06 748045 hr— 7T WR My Y= CABLE STOPPER 3
07 004920 Axv (¥) /3.1 SCREW 4
08 004905 AXxv (¥) /4.5 SCREW 4
09 748042 WXV F BAND 8
10 771004 ka—-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 1
11 771004 Eka—-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 2
12 760265-90 AT a3 ¥ bwo—35 — AT CONTROL BOX 1
13 760265A0 AT a3 ¥ b w-—35 — AT CONTROL BOX 1
14 9A3068 RBEEI NNV ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 1
15 9A3013 ERY =W STICKER 1
16 9A3056 FERY — WV STICKER 1
17 303500 7545 v+ (#) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
18 303499 7345 v b BRACKET 1
19 004911 AKxv (¥) /4.1 SCREW 3
20 748045 =7 WA bFy Y- CABLE STOPPER 3
21 004920 AXx v (¥) /8.1 SCREW 4
22 748042 RSV F BAND 6
23 771004 Ea-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 1
24 748045 r— 7 WR by Y= CABLE STOPPER 4
25 748002 - § - AN BAND 5
26 771004 Ea-X (3A) FUSE (3A) 2



3/ AT302




BHiF 74 V9 -LFaL—9— (AT SOLENOID VALVE « FILTER REGULATOR (AT302)

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ EE %2 W NAME QT.
01 561041-91 @EF (&) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
02 561012-91 BHER SOLENOID VALVE 1
03 007105 Exv,//M4x40 SCREW 2
04 350629 735 v b BRACKET 1
05 004518 NARKXENVEF /M6X10 BOLT 2
06 600024 Fa-7 TUBE 2
07 600063 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
08 601068 # F JOINT 3
09 522007 V¥alb-%- (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
10 522032 74 NV%—-—VFal-%—- FILTER REGULATOR 1
11 300590 737 v b BRACKET 1
12 601053 #F JOINT 1
13 601049 F =2V aAdvF CONNECTOR 1
14 608002 *=227Yv 7 HOSE CLIP 1
15 004910 AXKxv (¥) /5.1 SCREW 2
16 004304 NEXY /M6 X 16 SCREW 2
17 004806 ANAEF v b/ M6 NUT 2
18 210061 B & WASHER 2



AT302 « 402

@ We64+644-01

[7 4\ W664+644-02,05,
08,71

2
\

We664+644-01,02,
08,71




B FERSR (AT302:402) SPECIFIC PARTS (AT302:402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. R ES Z W NAME QT.
01 250151CTD 7 — & A X— (E) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
02 250162APD Y 4 /¥ — FLAT COVER |
03 350339-91 2 v#& () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
04 350340-91 2= vix () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
05 250168D 7354 v b BRACKET 1
06 250168E 7345 v b BRACKET 1
07 210025A =B Ik CUSHION 1
08 350118B91 F—1Y — MACHINE PULLEY 1






F—7Thv % —(1KN0

REF.
NO.

%01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

PART NO.
Mo ES

350306-9P
350074APD
513073
007148
601071

350107
350075
350076
350077
004543

350078
350079
350080-PD
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350081
007043
004538
350061A
005189

307003
005324
350300
007019A
240104

306022
005077
306023
002921
350309

350299B91
007046
351385-91
0070194
303448

350297
007182
204888
004818
350425

204023
350301
250028
007017A
004510

303335
9A3069

2z N
F—-ThHhw ¥ -
Aw ¥4—-—7bL—A4
TF7vY vy -
¥ x v ,/Mb
=+

2R = -

> v 7N

Vv

U

IEx Y /M4 X4
vy

BffE v
EXB

|

B &

E*ﬁ/\**
HE xR Y

IEx Y /M4 X4
Bft e v

IEx Y/ M4X%X5
X (BEAH)
m=v /M4 x8
IEx Y, /M4 x6
TH (#ikEXA)
Exv/CTx 21
B &
Bfitx v /C4
T h N —
¥xY,/M4Xx8
BE &

mEAN (K)
Y¥xvY,/Clx3
wWERN (/)
Y¥xvY,/C3x4
8% 1R
73545 v b ()
mzs=v /M X 12
T H N —

¥ xY,/ /M4x8
B &

73545 v b
Bftx v

m %
NAF v M6
235 v T LN —
& &

FLF w b
A

IEx* Y /M4 x5
ANEANRENLVEF (M6)
B &
Eg&I W

¥ 8-V ENEIZIE, BRBOBKICY ETIITLEEN,

TAPE CUTTER (TK302)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREVW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW

LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

NAME PLATE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

o
=

—_ N DD D\ b=t e i —t it N b DO DO = = Pk et ek [N\) e e bt DD = = DN B\ bmd sk ok b ek e ek k. (NS R DO DD = bt

3% When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.



— 16 —



F—Fhy & — (TKIY)

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

PART NO.
MEEH

350306A9P
350074APD
513073
007148
601071

350107
350075
350076
350077
004543

350078
350079
350080-PD
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350082
004537

350555
007043
004538
350061B
005189

307003
005324
350300A
0070194
240104

306022
005077
350180
200183
002921

350556
350299491
007046
350297
007182

204888
004818
350425
204023
350301

250028
007017A
004510
303335
943069

R
by

G\
Ns |
NN\
Ol %
|
b’r-\

FH=XN FEHEHHIN
< ¥
|

NIve ) e |

W MNY N\ |
AN

M4 X 4

o e\
\

N
A
NN\ G
2 =
=N
X
[¢;]

4 X 4

e\

\eN\e
X X

H-AFBHF FREHEHFA BEHRs

FUNWE MM BDIHIH N NH NINEHR B AIV
NN\

O =22
N oA
X

N ;oo

\e
—

o W
PG
[\
O
>

Y /M4 X 8

M
Lol N2

X
w

HEFHHA BHASE
It
N~

\
AN
O
w
X
~

e\ ¢
-2 -
[@)]
7~~~
ok
Laadh SV

[\

E I
AN A SR ¢

\§
< T
PAN
=

o

N
el

P AN

ANDA

N
S
X
(¢)]

FEJIE» 2BYtE B|BuBuR

> B v -

W
2
N
<

B WS-V IEHSIC IR, HBBOBRMICT Y RHFTLREEN,

B

F (M6)

TAPE CUTTER (TK303)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

JOINT

SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK
PIN
SCREW

LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER
SCREVW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

WASHER

SCREW

NAME PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

QT.

— DN e e — et DN N T DO — = D) — [ Y N S gy Sy ok ek ok kot DD b=t et e et DD DO = = =

— D DD —

# When ordering this part, please put “Y™ at the end of its part number.






F—7Thy ¥ — (K02

REF.

NO.

%01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

PART NO.
BWaDES

350305-9P
350097BPD
811058-91
306003
204115

306004
306005
004543
350096-PD
004538

350081
007043
306008A
005381
306012

005403
003018
306025
005422
306010

306011
350720-91
005189
307003
005324

350300
0070194
240104
306022
005077

306023
002921
007019A
306015
3060144

001732
350299B91
007046
350297
007182

204888
004818
350425
204023
350301

250028
007017A
004510
303335
350308

351385-91
0070194
303448
9A3069

R
3

NACSN]
Ao
AN
~T %
=
p—g

~~

B

N’

M4 X 4
M4 X 6

BX)
M4 x 8

Cl0x 14

N BRI N 1 AR

NONFE N\ \ww

N¥ 7N\
N\ O
Ow
©

ITHBI Ty o »ANZH B <o |
o)
[$)]

B oMo N
NAVIDA IV

<o\
O
e |
'S X
N
—

N
sy

S O3 =1
N N T
x X X
oo™ o)

X
w

CENNA N\~

X 10.5

XA

B
——
\V]

or O

T N N VB TH M %
20 + 1 20

G N\ O\

VNN AT UT @ T wud I wd ¥ G
12
(o]

AN R
<7
N
/4

N
E ANIDA
S
SN

X
~~
gU‘l
o
Nt

S

G
N
Pz
|

Y /M4 x 8

R RBCH-» FBEYSHE @WBEVE WHES H3@HEd BERH-F BRI BPRCBHF FHFEEA BEC Y

HE > FHDEN - YR

5 NI

M=V EENEHZ IR, HBORBICY EMFH TSN,

TAPE CUTTER (TK402)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CUTTER FRAME
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE SUPPORT
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREVW
BLOCK

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
SCREW
PIN

RING

STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SAFETY COVER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL)
SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NAME PLATE

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER
CAUSION LABEL

)
-

DO DD = = DO DI DN b= et et bt bt DN bt bt i bt DN DN b bt e DN e R b = A DO e e e et b e e et e bt DN e b et et e et et e et et

# When ordering this part, please put “Y” at the end of its part number.



O

TK402

TK402/ 3—0w/\[@
For Europe

TK402/ hEIE
For China

|

ﬁ

TK402

For Europe

TK402/3—0w/\E

TK402/ PEG
For China

N
MBRSIcHA

(Put in accessory)

F—0 vy AR ERRBICEA

Put in accessory for Europe

W—®
g

HHIRSRITHA

(Put in accessory)

S—Ow/\-PELNT

For outside Europe and China

3—-0w/\LshNa
For outside Europe

PELSNG
For outside China

m 3—-0w/ NG
For outside Europe

PE M BRI EA

Put in accessory for China

XD

ERd =BV, 1)
For outside Europe

100V

200V

220V

240V

PEE

For China 380V




TKav pbO—=5— E¥ZRL 9 F TK CONTROL BOX « KNEE SWITCH

Fhk T — I (TKA02) RELAY CORD (TKA02)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HaES 2 PR NAME QT.
01 760263-90 TK a2 Y bo-—35— TK CONTROL BOX 1
02 760263A90 TKa v bhbo—35— TK CONTROL BOX 1
03 760264-90 TKa v bw—35— TK CONTROL BOX 1
04 9A3068 BREBEEESIS WV ELECTRIC CAUSION LABEL 1
05 9A3010 RNEERNY — WV LABEL 1
06 9A3055 NEERY — NV LABEL 1
07 9A3011 RNEERRY — NV LABEL 1
08 303500 73545 9 b (M) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
09 303499 73545 v b BRACKET 1
10 004911 AKzxv () /4.1 SCREW 3
11 771004 Ea—-X (3A) FUSE (34) 1
12 748045 =7 WVR by X = CABLE STOPPER 3
13 004920 xXxv () /3.1 SCREW 4
14 748042 WXV F BAND 4
15 748045 yr— 7T WAy N~ CABLE STOPPER 4
16 748004 E—-X/»NVvF BAND 3
17 771010 Ea—X (1A) FUSE (14) 1
18 748057 F =T WA by X— STOPPER/CABLE 3
19 708004 EF R4 v F () KNEE SWITCH ASSY. (MOMENTARY) 1
20 005117 ¥ xv,/Ch X 8.5 SCREW 2
21 137142 B & WASHER 2
22 003001 msx v ,/Cbsx6.3 SCREW 2
23 303010 7345 v b (M) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
24 000197 73545 v b BRACKET 1
25 004300 NAEx Y/ ML X50 SCREW 2
26 004805 NAF v b M5B NUT 2
21 204585 B & WASHER 2
28 004910 Xxv (£) /5.1 SCREW 2
29 T42257A91 BE =2 - F (AC1l00V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
30 742257-91 BHE a2 - F (AC200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
31 742257B91 ®E 2 - F (AC220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
32 T742257C91 ®WHE a2 - F (AC240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
33 742435-91 ®BHED a—F (AC380V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1
34 T742242-91 thigka - F RELAY CORD 1



TK302 * 303




B 1= o b (TK30230)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
I )

605008-91
522032
300590
004304
210061

004806
004910
601049
608002
602004

601002
201759
532004
601042
555001

601020
601002
201759
600013
600014

300220
300216
005118
137142
005183

003044
137142
531001
601002
201759

600015
600016
601043
000197
004910

Z W

#H@E=2=y b

T4 VI —VFal-—
75% v b
NAxXxY /M6 X 16
B &
NBF v b/ M6
XKxv () /5.1
=22V aAf vFh
=22 Y w7
#*F

=+

R v b

T 7 NNNT

#* F

T2 F ax—4 —
=N —-—% )z VE
* F

b2 S S

Fa-—7

Foa-—7
NNVTTI2F -3 -
75 v b

B &
¥xvY,/Chx17
N+ v b CH

B &

7NN NT

#*F

A4 v b

F o -7

F a -7

Y -7

7345 v b

AKx v () /5.1

(#)

CONTROL UNIT (TK302:303)

NAME

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW
CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
CONNECTOR

JOINT
GASKET
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR
ACTUATOR

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE
JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
SCREW

[ =}
b ok ek et ek — — D) = —— DN BN DO D = = = -

DO DD bt =t =

DN = P et -



TK302 « 303 * 402

W600-01
[TK302+402

W600-02,05,08,71
[TK302+402

@ W600-01/TK303

We600-02,05,08,71

/TK303

@ W664+644-05

72\ W664-644-01,02,
08,71




B &R an (TK302+303+402) SPECIFIC PARTS (TK302:303:402)

REF. PART NO.
[=] =)

NO. M@ ES & W NAME QT.
01 250162APD S A& ¥ — FLAT COVER 1
02 350339-91 # ¥ix (M) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
03 350340-91 & ¥k (#) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
04 350339491 Z Y& () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
05 350340491 ZE v #& () SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
06 250168D 73% v b BRACKET 1
07 250168E 73 v b BRACKET 1
08 210025A ¥ 8 Ik # CUSHION 1









O -y N -,
- ANPHASOIRIEHRSH
F4t T553-0002 APRrEBXMEMS-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

§- 7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone : (06) 458-4739
Telefax : (06) 454-8785

© March 1998 Cat. No.9754
Printed in Japan

ERICEBSN T3NSI, HBOEHFELELEBTICENBUVET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



	AT,TK FOR W600
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR AT
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR TK
	AT302TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	AT402TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	SENCER.CONECT-BOX,WIRE
	LIST

	AT-CONTROLLER
	LIST

	SOLENOID・AIR-REGURETER
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS FOR AT
	LIST

	TK302TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	TK303TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	TK402TAPE CUTTER
	LIST

	TKCONTROLLER,KNEESWITCH,WIRE
	LIST

	CONTROLLER
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS FOR TK
	LIST


